



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: BILL NO. 18-194, Version: 1

An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to execute an Intergovernmental Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, by and through the Lee's Summit Parks and Recreation Board and the Mid Continent Public Library for Cultural Arts Programming entitled "A Christmas Carol." (F&BC 11/5/18)

Issue/Request:

An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to execute an Intergovernmental Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, by and through the Lee's Summit Parks and Recreation Board and the Mid Continent Public Library for Cultural Arts Programming entitled "A Christmas Carol."

Proposed Council Motion:

FIRST MOTION: I move for second reading of an Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to execute an Intergovernmental Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, by and through the Lee's Summit Parks and Recreation Board and the Mid Continent Public Library for Cultural Arts Programming entitled "A Christmas Carol."

SECOND MOTION: I move for adoption of an Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to execute an Intergovernmental Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, by and through the Lee's Summit Parks and Recreation Board and the Mid Continent Public Library for Cultural Arts Programming entitled "A Christmas Carol."

Background:

Lee's Summit Parks and Recreation and the Mid-Continent Public Library have agreed to partner in providing a special reading of "A Christmas Carol." The event will be held at the Gamber Community Center on November 11, 2018. LSPR has agreed to provide the event space and related amenities, and MCPL has agreed to provide refreshments and the special guest speaker for the event. Neither entity will have any additional fees or charges related to the event. The parties have drafted an Agreement which outlines the terms and conditions associated with the event.

Because Mid Continent Public Library is a political subdivision, RSMo. § 70.220.3 requires that the Agreement between LSPR and MCPL be approved by the governing body of the City of Lee's Summit.

Jackie McCormick Heanue, Superintendent of Legal Services & Human Resources

<u>Recommendation:</u> Staff recommends approval of an Ordinance authorizing the Mayor to execute an Intergovernmental Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, by and through the Lee's Summit Parks and Recreation Board and the Mid Continent Public Library for Cultural Arts Programming entitled "A Christmas Carol."

File #: BILL NO. 18-194, Version: 1

<u>Committee Recommendation:</u> Motion by Mayor Pro Temp Lopez, seconded by Councilmember Edson, this Ordinance was recommended for approval to the City Council - Regular Session due back on 11/13/2018. The vote was unanimous.